## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)........................ Diary No. 28466/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in WA No. 2767/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(IA No.155855/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155854/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

<u>Diary No. 28467/2024 (XI-A)</u>

(IA No.155891/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155889/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv. Mr. S.S.Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Kapoor, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16544 of 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR