# v.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16544/2024

**ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMESH CHANDRA NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150795/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150794/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150796/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20060/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.116284/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.116286/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116287/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.116281/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20061/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 115128/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19361/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.169153/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169157/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.169155/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17343/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.155855/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155854/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 17344/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.155891/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155889/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

contd....

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Rai, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bidya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Shambhavi Padhye, Adv.

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) No.16544/2024 and SLP(C) No. 20060/2024

Service is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## SLP(C) No. 19361/2024

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.1.2025.

### Remaining matters

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.1.2025

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd