COURT NO.17 **ITEM NO.52** SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16544/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in WA No. 849/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 150794/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150796/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20061/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 115128/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 19361/2024 (XI-A)

169155/2024 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE (IA No. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17343/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 155854/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17344/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 155889/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23170/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 20060/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 116286/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 116281/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4470/2025 (XI-A)

(IA No. 25417/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 25418/2025 **PERMISSION** TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ **ANNEXURES)**

Date: 09-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ayan Rai, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Bidya Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Garg, Adv...

MR. Uma Kant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Dilraj Bhinder, Adv.

Mr. Yash Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER